meC@ SomeCoTTSL e HTM 4 PP-PVDF
EUR

Tel.+39 02 96460406 F: 39 02 96469114 Dis. 8679-3
OPEAN PUMPS w(:v;/v.gemmecotti.comi:;;@gemmecotﬁ.com TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI
FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM
Materials available /Materiali disponibili: PP; PVDF
Q (usgpm)
Max flow/Portata massima: 3.5 m3/h . 0 44 - 8.8 13.2
- |
Max head/Prevalenza massima: 7 m , 478 25
Max temperature/Temperatura massima: PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C - .
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt s 9 68 N 2
—— ~
Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima: NP/PN 6 @ 20°C 5 -y \
N 15
Pump weight/Peso pompa: PP: 0.95Kg; PVDF:1.05Kg H 4 L1 ™ ~ \\ H
(m) i~ NG N ()
Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.): 0.12 kW: 3.3 Kg 3 | o Fow 4 N N "
\ N
~_ N N
2 N NN
~ \\ y 5
1 N \\\ \\
SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI \\ N
0
@ e @ @ o @ 0 0.5 1.5 2 25 3 3.5

SN | 1 @ 6 958 868 L 078|
E H g 5 <
%% / ,
i . parsS z
—
% ) g 3 == 105
\ %,, ,,,,,,, // m 2 i
P ) 0
/== ———————— \\== =
\ \ /// W“g —— | @78
/ —1
/‘//g “g G v/ / 0.1 e 0.14
. 77
= = —
/ 7 DIINIETANN —| — HP
e . = L B =TT e "
" @ 0.08 | /// ”” 0.1
® ©® e @ T
/// —] |
POS. 1 2 3 5 | 6 9 | 10 11 ] 12 [ 13 0.064 1
PART | SET PUMP SHAFT + |IMPELLER- REAR [EXT. |SET
DESCR. [ SCREws |HEAD [0 - RING [RING INTERNAL BEARING| CASING [MAGNET |SCREWS |BRACKET 0 05 15 2 25 3 35
AISI304 |PP+GF | EPDM | A0 PP PTFEC [PP+oF [c40  [Asi304 | PP
MAT. PVDFACE | WTON * | wr PVDF4 CFNeFeb Q(ma/n)

All data stated are an Iindication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 datl seno indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




emmeC@
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM4 PP-PVDF

Dis. 8680 -1

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

%,
L | /
(TP [ IR
o
o o] // h
e ; o 7R P
o
) — P
d B 0 o | O Q :
M= \: " =
d B = = T3
[ — ] — — ‘
G A /N D |
/ x L © C
V% <
[ Q\ 11
24 244 \ 130 |
80 N 160
\__ XK X
PUMP  |MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-BS A B C D E G | x| M N 0 P Q
1" 1/2"
HTIM 4 |G56 B |012 | 76 [ 115 | 90 1 |96 39 FEMALE 176 34 | 36 | 80 120 MALE

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
%% OPTIONAL UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA:Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio

Al data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi @ possono variare senza preawiso




emmeCQ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 6 PP-PVDF

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

Dis. 8681-2

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available /Materiali disponibili: PP; PVDF

Max flow/Portata massima: 6.5 m>/h

Max head/Prevalenza massima: 85 m

Max temperature/Temperatura massima: PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima: NP/PN 6 @ 20°C

Pump weight/Peso pompa:

Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.):

PP:1.6 Kg;PVDF:1.8 Kg
0.25kW: 4.4 Kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI

2) (4
i ] I___
1
POS. [ 1 2 3| 4 5 8 9 | 10 1 12] 13
DESR. gg;sws Eﬁ%vNTG 0-RING 'I(';I-?F\?llj"sﬁ' EI#‘GF” Il;‘l.\réNET BEARING (R:Eé'fnc méNET EEEEWS BRACKET
BUSH
WS s s | R | BB | o0 o N e

m 4

NPSH
N P o

g

0.20

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

P 0.15
(kW)

0.10

0.08

26.4 30.8
T™—
P 26.4
9.8
32 H
(ft)
6.6
0
5 6 7
¢ 81
o 6.5 T
%)
o
| zZ
6 (7
I
s 81 0.26
0.20
P
(HP)
[
0.13
T T
6 7

All data stated are an Iindication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 datl seno indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




emmeCQ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 6 PP-PVDF

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8682 -2

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
xx OPTIONAL—UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Piede d’appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso

A
07:4770
g B] A @M’V
j/ o o / b
= T = O 3 \2)
T o
— \ &P
§ & o o | @] ;
= =
]
¢ P 7
—— — — 1]
G A /N D | ]
B / * L ® C
/ <
rf !\ 11 ]
102 oad \ | 130 ‘
280 \ 160 |
I \ X % 1
PuMP  |MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E G I xL M N 0 P Q
1" 3/4
HIM6 |G63B [0.25 |85 | 143 [100 | 80 |63 59 FEMALE 191 45 | 40 | 98 [ 140 MALE




emmeCQ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 6 PP-PVDF flanged

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8682 -2FL

Sy f B
1 (¢] o[ | i]
___ﬁjﬂ B —
SNF: % ] —
N B] o] O; 1]
= — L1 \—
B 7
L =
G A /N D
Hs B / * L ® C
/ <~
A 9\ 1
102 \ 130
244 . .
280 \ 160
\ ¥ %
PUMP MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 10-DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E G H Hs | %L M N 0 P R S T V] \' z DNs | DNd
HIM 6 |G 63B [0.25 |85 | 143 | 100 80 |63 59 6 22 [ 191 45 40 98 140 75 105 14 14 85 15| 25 20

x Different according to the manufacturer

xx OPTIONAL—UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Piede d’appoggio

/ Diverso a seconda del fornitore

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso




emmeCQ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 10 PP-PVDF ,
Dis. 8683-2

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available /Materiali disponibili: PP; PVDF

Max flow/Portata massima: 13 m3/h

Max head/Prevalenza massima: 14 m

Max temperature/Temperatura massima: PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima:
Pump weight/Peso pompa:
Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.):

NP/PN 6 @ 20°C
PP:2.6 Kg;PVDF:2.9 Kg
0.55kW: 8.8 Kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI

2) (4
e /
0N
7 \
1
N
1
POS. | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 11 12] 13
PART  [SET  [FRONT CASING | SHAFT +|IMPELLER INT, REAR |EXT. |SET
DESCR. | SCREWS |CASING |O-RING | THRUST [RING | THRUST |IMPELLER| MAGNET|BEARING| CASING |MAGNET | SCREWS|BRACKET]
BUSH BEARING
203 PP
MATERIALS | ysiaos | Bigered oM BPDN | A2 | pIFEC Fior | PV (prvee | PO8%hor Mec,  [wssoe| e

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

Q (usgpm)
0 8.8 17.6 26.4 35.2 44.0 52.8
15 ! 49
\\\
T~
™~
10 N 33
H ] 45 H
) T ™ (*)
T~ N
™~
6 70 ~
5 ~— 16
MIN FLOW [~
N N
N
0 0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
: | | [T 1
: ¢ 70 ¢ 85 ¢ 981
I T
4 / // o
a3 1 L 10 O
Z — — — =
(m) 2 ()
0.5 598 0.66
P _—T | ls85 P
(kW) ] L — (HP)
" LT
0.2 = g 570 0.33
— L1 | /////
// | | —T
0 0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
QRme/n)

All data stated are an Iindication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 datl seno indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




emmeC@
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A

20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 10 PP-PVDF

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8684 -3

| M
Q
'?()7~
| 4770
S —
f B S )O \
O o | .// ]
S = N
a= “ = <>
f ai N = (@] al
E— .
i1 1 B — =
[ ~ 1
G A /N D g |
B / * L ‘|° c
/ ~
[ !\ ) %
112¢A> - 120¢B) -
244¢A) - 302(3)\ 130A) 146¢B)
280¢AY - 350(B)  \ 160¢A> — 205¢B>
X X
MOTOR SIZE 71 BASE TYPE (A)
MOTOR SIZE 80 BASE TYPE (B)
PUMP  [MOTOR |POTBASE DIMENSIONS — mm -
TYPE FLANGE |kW |TYPE
B3 - B5 A B C D E G I xL M N 0 P Q
1"1/2 1"
HTM 10 |G 71 2B |0.55| A [ 112 | 180 | 112 90 U 70 FEMALE 215 45 45 | 100 | 160 MALE
1"1/2 1"
HTM 10 |G 80 B |11 | B [122 190 | 125 100 7 70 FEMALE 232 45 50 | 100 | 200 MALE

x Different according to the manufacturer /

Diverso a seconda del fornitore

xx OPTIONAL-UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA:Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an Indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti | dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso




emmeC@
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 10 PP-PVDF flanged

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8684 -3 FL

DNd

o - i
D 1] g Q] 'l o] O%
| )
R B §/ =
G A /;\1 D I
Hs B / *L

/

!\

48(A> — 60¢B)

112¢A) - 120¢B>

n)

44¢A) - 302(B) \

130¢A> - 146(B>

280¢A> - 350(B)  \ 160¢A) - 205¢(B)
X X

MOTOR SIZE 71 BASE TYPE (A)
MOTOR SIZE 80 BASE TYPE (B)
PUMP MOTOR |POT[BASE DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 10-DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE |kw |TYPE

B3 - BS A B C D E Hs | G H | %L M N 0 P R S T U v YA DNs | DNd
HTM 10 |G 71 2B |0.55( A | 112 (180 | 112 90 VAl 20| 70 9 | 215 45 45 100 | 160 85 115 14 18 110 | 150 | 40 25
HTM 10 |G 80 B |1.1 B 122|190 | 125 100 71 20| 70 9 |232 45 50 100 | 200 | 85 115 14 18 110 | 150 | 40 25

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
x% OPTIONAL-UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA:Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




o GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
@mmeC@ 20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU HTM 15 PP-PVDF Dis. 8685-3

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114 —_—
EUROPEAN PUMPS o qommenst som mio@aemmscot com TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE
0 22 44 66 88 10
Materials available /Materiali disponibili PP; PVDF 20 - Q g 70
—~—
Max flow/Portata massima: 23 m3/h 0 8 123 L 60
Max head/Prevalenza massima: 20 m
Max temperature/Temperatura massima: PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C 15 - 108 ~ 50
~
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt H ™~
N
Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima: NP/PN 6 @ 20°C (m) 40H
Pump weight/Peso pompa: PP:5.8 Kg;PVDF: 6.6 Kg 10 %0 ] (®)
P g ~_
— 30
Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.): 1.1kW: 13 K MIN FLOW N L
1.5KW: 13 Kg N
N N - 20
5
SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI AN 10
AN
(2) (@) @ ® ® @ G 6 0 0
- 7 7 0 5 10 15 20 25
_\eZzZzZZ ] o 990 [e108] [9123
77 n [ = 6 ~20
? | 5 p J
/ an Y T T
Vo | ) N 2
— 7 % | —T
S } =7 _ [~ 0123 |,
- ‘&\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\ﬁ g} "7/// N § — LK%
LSS\ i / N
w2z | L = \\\\‘§ % %\"% ! ] 9 108
7 % - s e, —
V / S \ — 1]
\ ) T S . B - T Ny
277 / Iy 77777 V7777, = 1
L 7 DI rF _ % (o0 — _ P
S ————m e | / 1 T (HP)
LI 7 A 1B 2 .5 =
L~ L1
@ ® © © & O© -~ 05
POS. | 1 | 2 3] 4 |5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 M| 12] 13 =
DESR.  |Schews |CASNG |0-Rme ﬁﬁ‘s‘% m;HJrE‘EEEQ'ﬁ;R WPELLER WaoNET [BEARNG| f&NG [VAGNET |ScREws |BRAGKET 0 0
PP 0 5 10 Qmem) 15 20 25
MATERIALS |y is0g. | BRSF ol EPOM | BB08 | meos | prec | PP PVDE |PTFEC PVOrLCr|Norep |NS04] PP e
MTON All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutt i dati sono Indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 15 PP-PVDF

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8686 -2

emmeC@
H EROPEAN PUMPS

x Different accordin

xx OPTIONAL-UPON

to the manufacturer

Diverso a seconda del fornitore

EQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso

M
Q
Ro
’4,\/%
i B ] ] @M
o o / ;
P = o7 7% \9)
. — <
B A H (@] Q ||
E/ -] w -]
f B — —
[ _/ 1 — ~————1 —
G A /N D |
B / * L o C
/ O
[ « 1
120-Mot.G80 B—KW 1.1 \ 157
132-Mot.G90 S—kW 1.5 I 1
302 205
350 \
\_% %
PUMP MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E G I xL M N 0 P Q
2" 112
HTM 15 |G 80 B | 1.1 | 151 | 231 [ 125 100 | 80 80 MALE 232 66 50 [ 135 | 200 MALE
2" 112
HTM 15 |G 90 S | 1.5 | 161 | 241 [ 140 100 | 90 80 MALE 256 66 56 | 135 | 200 MALE




GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A

HTM 15 PP-PVDF flanged

emmec@ 20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU Dis. 8686 -2 FL
EUROPEAN PUMPS s gormacottom mio@germmecatt.com DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO
S
R M
T oNd
I 1 ! ! T
oL f B i
r ®] o ]
B —
N 5| £ - —
| = o ol ] ;
: — =
f B — —
G A /N D
Hs B / * L c
/ @
( )
Q ‘
120-Mot.G80 B—kW 1.1 \ 157
132—-Mot.G90 S—kW 1.5 I
302 205
350 \
\__X X
PUMP  [MOTOR ([POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 10-DIMENSIONS — mm -
TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-85 Als |c |D|E|H |6 |[H|[xt|M|N|O [P |[R|S|T]|u]| v | z|[0ONs]|DNd
HTM 15 |G 80 B | 1.1 | 151 | 231 [125 | 100 | 80 |14 | 80 | 13 |232 | 66 | 50 | 135 [200 | 110 | 153 | 18 | 18 | 125| 168 50 | 40
HTM 15 |G 90'S | 1.5 | 161 | 241 140 | 100 | 90 |14 | 80 | 13 | 256 | 66 | 56 | 135 [200 | 110 | 153 | 18 | 18 | 125| 168 50 | 40

x Different occordinaEto the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore

x% OPTIONAL-UPON

QUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Plede d'appoggio

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso




emmeCQ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 31 PP-PVDF ,
Dis. 8687-3

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available /Materiali disponibili:

Max flow/Portata massima:

Max head/Prevalenza massima:

Max temperature/Temperatura massima:

Max viscosity/Viscositd massima:

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima:

Pump weight/Peso pompa:

PP; PVDF

35 m3/h
24 m
PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C

200 cSt

NP/PN 6 @ 20°C
PP:8.0 Kg;PVDF:8.9 Kg

Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.): 2.2 kW: 13 Kg
3.0 kW: 23 Kg
4.0 kW: 31 Kg
SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI
2) (4 7 8 3 10 13 1
/|
f B
T T
L &‘4‘“
d (6) (5 9 & (1) (3
POS. | 1 | 2 3] 4 |5 6 7 | 8 | 9| 10 | 12] 13
DESGR, | SGRews |CASN [0-RING | ARIST | NG |+ | THRUST | MPELLER Macwir(BEARNG CaSiNG ~(MAGNET |ScRews{BRACKET
BUSH BEARING
PP
MATERIALS | 304 | Poamrcr| Crom aﬁgﬁ neos | prec | Eoe | P |prec (EOSTor (R, (wssos| e

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

Q (usgpm)
0 2|o 49 6|0 slo 100 12|o 14{0 1?0
[ ]
25 134 82
T
[ ] ——
™~
20 ‘ 12——\ 66
T~
-
8 10
15 NN 49
H ~ H
(m) ~ (f)
MIN FLOW
10 33
5 16
0 0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
7 ]
1 # 122]9 134
6 20
5 ? 110,
Z " 7
s - -
m 2 (f)
2 [ [ ]
e ® 134
I [ ]
— 1
- e 6122 - 2
LT //
L e =TT leM0 | P
P 1 1 —] (HP)
(kW) A =
1 —1
A = -1
1
0.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Q(ma/h)

All data stated are an Iindication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 datl seno indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




emmeCQ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

HTM 31 PP-PVDF

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8688 -3

| M
Q
R
d [ b L,
o ﬁm
o o b
i = 7 A\
1 - — %
& A = (@] O/ i
T — w -
f B j__/ — an /&
[ | 1 1
G A /N D |
B / * L o C
/ (Vo)
[ 9\ )|
132—Mot.G90 L—kW 2.2 \ 157 <202-3Kw>
140-Mot.G100 L—kW 3 I
156-Mot.G112 L-kW 4 305 (350 3Kw) 205 (250-3Kw>
350 ¢400-3Kw)
X X
PUMP MOTOR | POT. DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E G I xL M N 0 P Q
2 172 2"
HTM 31 |G 90 L | 22 | 183|274 (140 | 125 | 90 91 MALE 280 66 [ 56 | 140 | 200 MALE
2 172 2"
HTM 31 |G100L| 3 | 203|294 (160 | 140 | 100 | 91 MALE 315 66 [ 63 | 140 | 250 MALE
2 172 2"
HTM 31 |G 112 M| 4 |203(294 (190 | 140 | 112 | 91 MALE 325 66 [ 70 | 140 | 250 MALE

x Different according to the

manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore

xx OPTIONAL—UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate /Piede d’appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an indication and are lidble to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




emmeC@
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 31 PP-PVDF flanged

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8688 -3FL

M
T ONd
' I 1]
o fl b A
_—_ B] Q O; ]
S s g | - : -
| & o o] .
E — =
1 & —— —
G A /N D
Hs B / * L o c
/ 0
[ 9\ 1
132-Mot.G80 LKW 2.2 \ 157 (202-3Kw)
140-Mot.G100 L—kW 3 I
156-Mot.G112 L-kW 4 305 (355-3Kw) 205 (250-3Kw)
350 (400-3Kwd  \
\__X¥ X%
PUMP MOTOR [POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 10-DIMENSIONS - mm -
TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E Hs G H xL M N 0 P R S T U \' YA DNs | DNd
HTM 31 |G 90 L | 2.2 | 183 | 274 | 140 1251 90 14 9 13 | 280 66 56 140 | 200 125 | 168 18 18 145 | 188 | 65 50
HTM 31 |G 100 L 3 1203|294 | 160 140 | 100 | 14 9 13 | 315 66 63 140 | 250 125 | 168 18 18 145 | 188 | 65 50
HTM 31 |G 112 M 4 1203|294 | 190 140 | 112 | 14 9 13 | 325 66 70 140 | 250 125 | 168 18 18 145 | 188 | 65 50

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
xx% OPTIONAL-UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio

Al data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso




emmeCot]

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

(o

ROPEAN PUMPS

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 40 PP-PVDF ,
Dis. 8689-4

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available /Materiali disponibili: PP; PVDF

Max flow/Portata massima: 42 m3/h

Max head/Prevalenza massima: 31 m

Max temperature/Temperatura massima: PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima:
Pump weight/Peso pompa:
Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.):

NP/PN 6 @ 20°C
PP:19.7 Kg;PVDF:21.3Kg

3.0 kW: 23 Kg
4.0 kW: 31 Kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI

2 4
1
pos. [ 1 2 3| 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 11 12 13
PART  |SET_ |FRONT CASING | SHAFT |IMPELLER INT. REAR [ext. [seT
DESCR. | SCREWS CASING |O-RING | RuS THRUST | IMPELLER| MAGNET[BEARING| CASING (MAGNET | SCREWS|BRACKET
BUSH BEARING
MATERIALS PP+GF | EPDM | AL203 pp | PP PP+GF _ Fe
EPoM | A203 | prFeC PVDF  |PTFEC AISI304 |ALLUMINIUM
AISI304 | pvor+or| wiTon | EFOM PVDF | NeFeb PVDF+CF |NeFeb

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

Q (usgom)
0 44 88 132 176 220
40 132
30 ¢ 158
‘ ~L{_ 99
H ¢ 140 ™~
™ \ T N H
20 130 T~ ™~ N 66 ()
™~ NS
MIN FLOW
10 33
0 0
0 10 20 30 40 50
7
6 ¢ 130|¢ 140 ¢ 158 L 20
T T
Z 4 %)
S . g
m 2 — 0 &
45 6
| —1T ¢ 158
—T
/
3 P 4
P // | L ——T 9 140 P
(kw) |~ [ | 1 (HP)
- 1 L 8 130
1.5 - — 2
—
/
0.5 0
0 10 20 30 40 50
Qem3/n)

All data stated are an Iindication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 datl seno indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 40 PP-PVDF

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8690 -2

emmeC@
H EROPEAN PUMPS

, M
_a_
Q
d 1 [ b Lo,
| o gm
Q o | ]

AP = o/ A9
< > ] <)

N = ) = @] = O/ ;
\ — = ’ o N
f B —O
G A /N D I

B / * L o C
/ (Vo)
( ) )
140—-Mot.G100 L—kW 3 202
156—-Mot.G112 L—kW 4 352 250
400 \
\_ K X
PUMP _|MOTOR | POT. DIVENSIONS  — mm -
wpe  |FLANGE [Kw
B3-B5 Al |c o lE |1 |« |M|N]O]|P |aQa
3 2 1/2"
HTM 40 [G 100 L| 3 |228{320 |160 | 140 | 100 | 902 |,,31c| 315 [825 | 63 [170 [ 250 |2
3 212"
HTM 40 |G 12 M| 4 [228]320 (190 | 140| 112 | 92 | ¥ | 325 | 825 | 70 | 170 | 250 | 22

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
xx OPTIONAL—UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Piede d’appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an indication and are lible to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

HTM 40 PP-PVDF flanged

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8690 -2 FL

R M
T ONd
' i
) =]
i B A
M Q o | ]
sy —]
N> £ . -
| s o o ] b
g —
1 & —— =
G A /N D
Hs B / * L o C
/ (0}
( ) )
140—-Mot.G100 L—kW 3
156—-Mot.G112 L—kW 4 352
400 \
\_ X X
PUMP H%)gﬁ EOT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 10-DIMENSIONS - mm —
w
TYPE B3B3 AlB |c |po|E|c| H|H|x ]| M| N|]O|P | R| Ss| T|u]| v| z|D0Ns|DNd
HTM 40 |G 100 L| 3 | 228|320 [160 | 140 | 100 | 92| 10 |10 | 315 |825| 63 | 170 | 250 | 145 | 188 | 18 | 18 | 160 | 203| 80 | 65
HTM 40 |G 112 M| 4 | 228|320 [190 | 140 | 112 | 92| 10 |10 | 325 |825| 70 | 170 | 250 | 145 | 188 | 18 | 18 | 160 | 203| 80 | 65

x Different according to the manufacturer /

Diverso a seconda del fornitore

*x OPTIONAL—UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Baseplate/Piede d’appoggio

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi @ possono variare senza preawiso




Q GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
emmec@ 20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU
EUR

OPEAN PUMPS Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114

www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 50 PP-PVDF ,
Dis. 8691-4

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE
Materials available /Materiali disponibili:
Max flow/Portata massima:
Max head/Prevalenza massima:
Max temperature/Temperatura massima:
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima:
Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima:
Pump weight/Peso pompa:
Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.):

PP; PVDF
43 m3/h
33 m

PP 60°C;PVDF 90°C

200 cSt

NP/PN 6 @ 20°C

PP:32.2 Kg;PVDF:35 Kg

5.5 kW: 39

Kg

7.5 kW: 39 Kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI

10) (9 13) (12

///II////

NeFeb

PP+GF | EPDM | A3 PP i
MATERILS | N304 | BX5Ter | gk | EP0M | w3 | PIEC | o | PVDF |PTFEC

PVDF+CF |NeFeb

pos. [ 1 2 3| 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 1 12 13 14
PART  [seT  |Puwp CASING [SHAFT |IMPELLER INT. REAR  [EXT. [seT REAR
DESCR.  [SCREWs [HEAD  |O-RING [ THRUST THRUST |IMPELLER | yAGNET [BEARING| CASING [MAGNET [SCREWS | BRACKET [ SUPPORT
BUSH BEARING
FPLGF (G40 | Arsiz04 | ALLuminm | EP

PVDF

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

0 44 88  ( (usgpm) 132 176 220
40
120
? 164
30 % 150 T 100
H 8 140 -~ ~
(m) \ — 80 .y
I~
20 %130 T N (*)
60
MIN FLOW
40
10
20
0 0
0 10 20 30 40 50
Z 1306 140 | 6 150] |4 164 o0
5 T
O 4 4 -~ 4
| o
% 3 —10 =
m 2 ()
1
0 0
4 T Teea] [ OF
—
35 Y 47
; — I ——19 150
P 7 — ‘p
U — — T |s 140 W
-~ L A | — 1 F ls130 "
LT // 2.7
L L1
15 =~ 2
1 0
0 10 20 30 40 50
Q(m3/n)

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti | dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




emmeC@
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A

20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU HTM 50 PP PVD F

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114 ,
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com DIMEN S | ON S/D IMEN S | ON I D'IN GOM B RO

Dis. 8692 -3

R '907:47
| ~— { /O/V
a1 [P . ® 0\\
— % /
Pty — N
S g = &>/
LN 81 o o] @] N Q
1 w
h— R
I
[[] [[] [ [l
|
G N D C
A
B * L F
PUMP | MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS — mm —
TYPE FLANGE [Kw
B5 A B C D E F G I x*L M N 0 P Q
HTM 50 |G 132S2A| 5.5 . 383 .
365 | 339 | 216 250 192 274 | 92 M:,;\LE 82.5] 98 170 | 300 '\ZAXEE
HTM 50 |G 132S2B| 7.5 421

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
xx OPTIONAL—UPON REQUEST/SU RICHIESTA: Flanges/Flange

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 50 PP-PVDF flanged

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

Dis. 8692 -3FL

Py

DNd

5 L= ] —_ ,?O’Alf/
~—— &
i B ) }@’ \
1 _ o ]
A HP B AN
gNEA s 1 - =
i —ﬁ QJ o 0% \/ / i
| — u L1
q Q] L1
\
ll Ml I I
G D c
A
Hs B xL F
PUMP y&?& EOT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 10-DIMENSIONS — mm —
w
TYPE B5 Al |c |Dop|E|F 6| H|H | | M| N|]O|P | R| S| T|u]| v| z|ons]|DONd
HTM 50 |G 13252A | 5.5 383
365|339 | 216 | 250 | 192 | 274 | 92| 10 | 10 825| 98 [ 170 | 300 | 145 | 188 | 18 | 18 | 160 | 203 | 80 | 65
HTM 50 |G 132528 7.5 421

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso




